

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4217/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sohan Lal Sain S/o Babu Ram

-----Respondent

Connected With

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2672/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela

-----Petitioner

Versus

Gautam Kumar S/o Shri Durga Prasad Dadhich

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3931/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ghewar Chand Samariya S/o Shri Chhitar Mal Samariya (Since Deceased)

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3855/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Panna Lal Lodha S/o Rikhab Chand Lodha

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3932/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ashok Kumar

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4037/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Devendra Kumar Jain S/o Shri Preetam Kumar Jain

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4047/2024



Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Kishan Lal Bhati S/o Shri Kundanmal Bhati

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4099/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Shivprasad Chauhan S/o Shri Jagannath Prasad Chauhan

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4100/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Ramniwas Devra

-----Respondent

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4467/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Mohammad Ismail S/o Mohammad (Since Deceased)

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Saurabh Bhandari Mr. J.K. Moolchandani

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

07/04/2026

List these matters on 27.04.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J