

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4217/2024

Mahant Fateh Giri Chela Baba Itwar Giri

-----Petitioner

Versus

Sohan Lal Sain S/o Babu Ram

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2672/2024
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3931/2024
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3855/2024
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3932/2024
5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4037/2024
6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4047/2024
7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4099/2024
8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4100/2024
9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4467/2024

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Jai Prakash Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. J.K. Moolchandani Mr. Saurabh Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

27/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that he has already filed an application before the learned Rent Tribunal seeking amendment in the cause title of the eviction petition so as to avoid any confusion with regard to the status of the plaintiff. He, therefore, prays that his writ petitions may be heard.
2. This Court finds that without there being a correction by the learned Rent Tribunal in original rent application, this Court cannot decide the matter at present because the title will not be matching

with that of the title, if the same is allowed to be amended by the learned Rent Tribunal. Therefore, this Court directs the learned Rent Tribunal to decide the application pending before it filed by the plaintiff-petitioner seeking correction in the cause title within a period of 30 days from the date of receipt of the certified copy of this order.

3. List these matters in the first week of July, 2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

Sudha/74-83